1 2

[Setting fees for City day camps.]

3

Ordinance amending the San Francisco Park Code by adding Section 12.15, setting fees for participating in day camps run by the Recreation and Park Department.

5

4

6

7

8

9

11

12

1314

15

1617

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

Note:

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u>; deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</u>. Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u>. Board amendment deletions are <u>strikethrough normal</u>.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The San Francisco Park Code is hereby amended by adding Section 12.15, to read as follows:

SEC. 12.15. DAY CAMP FEES.

The following fees shall be charged for Recreation and Park Department day camps:

Program	<u>Amount</u>
Pine Lake Camp	\$85.00
Silver Tree Camp	85.00
Camp Gourmet	85.00
Athletic Day Camp (2 weeks total)	170.00
Pacific Art Camp (2 weeks total)	
Pacific Art Camp (ages 4-6)	42.00

Mayor Brown
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 6/13/02

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

THOMAS J. OWEN Deputy City Attorney

[Ordinance setting fees for City day camps]



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

021127

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending the San Francisco Park Code by adding Section 12.15, setting fees for participating in day camps run by the Recreation and Park Department.

July 15, 2002 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

July 22, 2002 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Gonzalez

File No. 021127

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on July 22, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria/L. Young

Clerk of the Board

AUG 0 2 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.